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St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, Sept 3

Report supplied by USDA
Receipts this week 4,000;
Week Ago 4,200;
YearAgo 3,900;

Compared to early sales the
previous week, slaughter steers
and heifers mostly 2.00 lower.
Cows and bulls steady. Slaughter
supply mainly Choice and Choice
and Prime 2-41050-1150 lbs. steers,
around35% heifers and 10% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 3-41050-1200 lbs.
63.00- several 63.0043.50;
part load 1250 lbs. early 64.50, not
tested late. Choice 2-4 950-1225 lbs.
61.00- closing 61.00-62.00.
MixedGood and Choice 2-4 900-1150
lbs. 59.0042.00. Good 2-3 900-1150
lbs. 57.0040.00. Mostly Good 2-3
1025-1275 lbs. Holsteinss3.oo-57.00.

SLAUGHTERHEIFERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 2-4 900-1050 lbs.
59.0040.50, part load 2-3 61.00
early, few late sales 59.0049.50.
Choice 2-4 900-1050 lbs. 58.0040.00,
closing 58.0049.00; 800-900 lbs.
55.0049.00. MixedGood and Choice
2-3 800-1000 lbs. 53.0046.00. Good 2-
3 750-950 lbs. 51.0044.00.

475450 lbs. 53.0047.50; couple lots
840-1000 lbs. 51.2542.25.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
Frame 1: 375400 lbs. 58.0042.00;
500-725 lbs. 57.7540.00; lot 785 lbs.
57.00. MediumFrame 1-2 and some
Small Frame 1: 350400 lbs. 51.00
56.00; 600-700 lbs. 50.7545.25.

receipts 8603 comparedto 9853 last
week and 11,642 lastyear.

STEERS: Closing sales on
scattered loads and part loads
Choice 2-41050-1250 lbs. 63.5044.75,
few lots 1000-1050 lbs. 62.0042.75;
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 1000-
1150 lbs. 62.5043.50; Good 60.50-
62.00. Mixed Good and Choice
holsteinsnear 1400lbs. 57.50.

HEIFERS: Closing sales Choice,
few prime mostly 3 950-1025 lbs.
62.25; Scattered loads and part
loads Choice 2-4 925-1050 lbs. 61.00-
62.00; Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
900-1025 lbs. 60.0041.00; Good 58.00-
60.00.

Joliet Cattle
Joliet, Illinois

Thursday,September Z
Report supplied byUSDA

Friday through Wednesday’s
salable receipts 3,550; 5 days last
week 2,950; sameperiod ayear ago
4,169. Tradingslow for the week on
steers, slow Monday on Heifers;
moderately active on Wednesday
for heifers. Slaughter steers ended
the week 1.00-2.00 lower compared
with Wednesday of last week.
Slaughter heifers closed the week
1.50-2.00 lower. Cows closed the
week steady.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
High Choice and Prime 3-4 1150-
1250 lb. 65.0046.00, load 67.00, load
67.50 Monday, Load 67.25 Wed-
nesday. Choice 24 1150-1250 lbs.
64.0045.00 Monday; 63.5044.00r
load 64.50, Load 65.50 Wednesday,
1100-1150 lb. 63.00-64.00 Monday &

Wednesday, 1000-1100 lbs. 61.50-
63.00 Monday; 61.5043.50 Wed-
nesday; 950-1000 lbs. 60.5041.50.
MixedGood and Choice 24 950-1200
lbs. 59.0041.00 Monday; 59.5041.75
Wednesday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed

OmahaCattle
Thursday, September 2

Report supplied byUSDA
Through midweek, slaughter

steers and heifers 1.50-2.00 lower,
instances 2.50 lower. Cows steady
to 1.00 lower, decline early on
Canner and low Cutter. Bulls
steady.

A decliningdressed beef market,
which began late the previous
week was a major factor for the
declines this week. Overall finish,
especially on heifers, continues to
improve. Most buyers continue to
discount heifers under 950 lbs. and
steers under 1050 lbs. buyers of
“two-way” cattle rather quietthis
week. '

Average of IS-214 detailed
quotations for Choice 900-1100 lb.
steers 63.70; 1100-1300 lbs. 64.50.
Average cost steers 63.95, average
weight 1111 lbs.; as compared 65.35
and 1105 lbs. a week ago. Average
cost heifers 61.43, average weight
978 lbs.; as compared 62.83 and 970
lbs. aweek ago.

COWS: High Cutter, Utility and
Commercial 14 40.50-42.50, few to
43.50. Cutter 1-238.50-40.50. Canner
and Low Cutter36.0048.50.

1180 head.

Steers made up 52- pet of the
week’s receipts; heifers 33 pet;
cows 9 pet; feeders 4 pet. Four day

BULLS: 1-2 1100-1800 lbs. 48.00-
53.00.

COWS: Closing week sales;
Utility and Commercial 2-4 38.00-
41.00. BoningUtility 1-241.00-43.00.
Cutter 1-2 37.00-40.00. Canner and
Low Cutter 1-233.00-37.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1050-1600 lbs.
47.00-52.00.

Proven Dependable
Glitter Cleaning

FEEDERS: (Including around
1,100 at the regular Thursday
auction.) Feeder steers and heifers
steady to 1.00 lower, instances 2.00
lower. Supply mainly Medium
Frame 1 and Mixed 1-2 500-900 lbs.
steersand400-700 lbs. heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
Frame 1: 500-600 lbs. 66.25-70.25;
600-700 lbs. 64.0067.75; Lot thin 659
lbs. 69.25; 700600 lbs. 63.0067.75;
800-975 lbs. 61.2565.00. Medium
Frame 1-2 and some Small Frame
1: 375-500 lbs. 62.0067.00. Large
Frame 2 Holsteins: Scattered lots

Rate gives you strength
plus reliable long-term
performance.

See The Pah Dealer
In Your Area For

Products And Service...
DISTRICT MANAGER

GEORGE HEATH
472 Woodcrest Dr., Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

717-737-0002

ALEXANDRA
MAXISENBERG
814-669-4027
BALLY
LONGACRE
ELECTRIC
215-845-2261

PIPERSVILLE
MOYER
FARMSERVICE
215-766-8675

QUARRVVILLE
UNICORN FARM
SERVICE
JAMES E. LANDIS
717-786-4158

Examine the Patz features
that provide dependability.
Choice of two link sizes to
match your needs.
Progression forging builds
extra strength into hook-and-
eye link contact points. Final
heat treating increases
hardness, strength and wear
resistance. Patz links
withstand corrosion for long
chain life.

BEDFORD
BENCE FARM
EQUIPMENT
814-623-8601 TERRE HILL

TERREHILL
SILOCO. INC.
215-445-6736

Heavy-duty link (left) and extra-
heavy-duty link (right) for extra-long
chains.BELLEVILLE

MACLAY ft SON
717-935-2101
CAMP HILL
LLOYOSULTZBAUGH
717-737-4554

Four-tooth drive sprocket
drives every link... not every
other one or every third
one...but, every link. Each
sprocket tooth drives each
link behind the hook, the
link’s thickest and strongest
point. The 4-tooth drive
sprocket reduces stress on
the drive unit.

MARYLANDDEALERS

HAGERSTOWN. MD

CUMBERLAND FARM
S DAIRY INC.
717-263-1965

TRI-STATE
FARMAUTOMATION
301-790-3698

Select 2" steel angle flites for
solid manure or 4-inch high

KENNEDYVILLE. MD
flites for slurry manure. Flites
are welded to Patz links, and
steel wear shoes on the flites
protect gutter and chain.

HAMBURG BINDER SERVICE CO
301-348-5263
LINEBORO. MD

SHARTLESVIULE
FARM SERVICE

Livestock morket and auction news

Three drive unit sizes match
your gutter length, allow
expansion. The 2,3, 5 and 10
HP capacitor electric motors
match one of three drive units
for your requirements. You
get versatility and flexibility.

Buy or lease: Leasing Patz
equipment may be more
profitable for you. Ask your
Patz dealer for details.

Choice and Prime 24 950-1050 lbs.
61,75-62.00, load 62,50 Monday;
62.00, load 62.25, load 62.50 Wed-
nesday. Choice 2-4 900-1000 lb.
60.00-61.50 Monday; 60.50-62.00
Wednesday; 850-900 lbs. 59,00-
60.50. Mixed Good and Choice 24
800-1000 lbs. 54.00-59.00.

COWS: Cutter and Utility 1-3
39.0042.00.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettstown, N.J.
Tuesday, Aug. 31

Report supplied by auction .

Calves 39.0(>-98.00; Cows 28.00-
45.75; Easy Cows 30.00-44.50;
Reactor Cows 34.75=41.00;-Heifers
32.50-55.50; Bulls 44.50-56.00;
Steers 48.00-68.00; Hogs 48.00-
65.00; Roasting Pigs, each 26.00-
62.00; Kids 8.0050.00; Boars 45.00-
67.00; Sows 50.00-55.75; Sheep
13.00-42.50; Lambs, each 15,00-
44.00; Lambs, per lb. 33.00-63.00;
Goats, each 10.00-92.50.

,V-belt'and roller chain
reducers start easily. Corner
wheel top-and-bottom flanges
guide chain around the
corner. Examine the many
Patz gutter cleaner features
that add up to increased
reliability.

215-488-1025

LEBANON
MARVIN J. HORST
DAIRY EQUIPMENT
717-272-0871

MILTON
LANDIS FARMSTEAD
AUTOMATION
717-437-2375

WERTZ GARAGE. INC
301-374-2672

WINDSOR. MD
ROOP FERTILIZER
& CHEMICAL
301-775-7678
STREET. MD .

P&S EQUIPMENT.
INC.
301-452-8521

| Name
| Address
| Town/State/Zip
j Phone

j"Please send me more Information today!

I D lam an owner/manager Q Inna student D Other _

I Mail to; Patz Company, Pound, Wisconsin 54161
I Or, phone (414) 897-2251

Patz
Performance

Strong Ss Steel
GC |


